

Admiralty, 17th May 1916.

To be Cdr. on the Retired List—

Lt.-Cdr. Leslie Menzies. 18th May 1916.

To be Eng. Capt. on the Retired List—

Eng. Cdr. William S. Frowd. 16th May 1916.

To be tempy. Eng. Lieut.—

John Sandieson. 16th May 1916.

R.N.R.

To be tempy. Eng. Sub-Lieuts.—

John Stevenson. 6th May 1916.

Thomas Mitchell. 8th May 1916.

R.N.V.R.

To be tempy. Lieuts.—

Brodrôme E. Reeve-Jones.

Ernest B. Falkner.

Cecil R. D'Arcy.

Victor L. Edwards.

17th May 1916.

To be tempy. Sub-Lieuts.—

Bertram D. Parrell.

Daniel W. Hessegrave.

Thomas J. Barnes.

Charles W. Philps.

17th May 1916.

R.N.A.S.

To be tempy. Flight Lieut.—

Ivor Fraser. 15th Sept. 1915.

Admiralty, 18th May 1916.

The retirement of Lieut. Cecil H. J. Harcourt-Morris has been cancelled, and he has been reinstated on the Active List with original seniority.

Engr. Sub-Lieut. (temp.) Henry Bone Taylor to be Engr. Lieut. for temp. service. 17th May 1916.

To be temp. Engr. Lieut.—

James George. 16th May 1916.

To be tempy. Engr. Sub-Lieuts.—

Thomas J. Hosken.

William E. Buscombe.

Frederick Squirrell.

Eddowes S. Legat.

16th May 1916.

R.N.R.

To be tempy. Lieut.—

Peter A. Miller. 18th May 1916.

R.N.V.R.

Tempy. Sub-Lieut. Sidney J. White to be tempy. Lieut. 3rd Nov. 1915.

To be tempy. Lieut.—

Oliver W. John. 18th May 1916.

To be tempy. Sub-Lieuts.—

John G. Offord.

Noel G. Hollebhone.

William M. Fry.

18th May 1916.

War Office,

16th May, 1916.

CORRIGENDA TO DESPACHES.

BRITISH ARMY IN FRANCE DESPACHES.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 17th February, 1915 (No. 29072).

Under Royal Army Medical Corps—

For Cowtan, Lieutenant F. G., read Cowtan, Lieutenant F. C.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 22nd June, 1915 (No. 29200).

Under 13th Battalion, The London Regiment (page 6004)—

For Forth, No. 1558 Drummer W., read Forth, No. 1376 Drummer F.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 1st January, 1916 (No. 29422).

Under 3rd Dragoon Guards (page 13)—

For Lee, No. 2431 Private T. C., read Lee, No. 2431 Private T. E.

Under Grenadier Guards (page 30)—

For Cooke, No. 16644 Private G., read Cook, No. 19467 Lance-Serjeant A. H.

Under Leinster Regiment (page 56)—

For Kenny, No. 3677 Private J., read Kenny, No. 3699 Private J.

Under Army Veterinary Corps (Territorial Force) (page 70)—

For Webb, No. 10 Shoeing-Smith A., South Midland Division, read Webb, No. 10 Shoeing-Smith A., North Midland Division.

Under Canadian Army Medical Corps (page 74)—

For Hart, Lieutenant W. M., read Hart, Captain W. M.

Under Supply and Transport Corps (page 76)—

For Norton, Staff Serjeant A., read Norton, Staff Serjeant H.

Page 77, column 2, under heading "Postal Service"—

Between the names of Kanshi Ram, Subadar, and Fressanges, Conductor G. F., insert the heading "India Miscellaneous List."

Page 77, column 1—

In line 9, after the word "Pillai," insert "No. 1390."

The following N.C.O.'s and men whose names are inserted under heading "Indian Subordinate Medical Department and Army Bearer Corps" belong to the unit now shown against their names:—

Clements, No. 9214 Serjeant E. (Packstore), 1st Royal Sussex Regiment.

Rowland, No. 7366 Private J. T., 1st Royal Sussex Regiment.

Abdul Qadir, No. 4624, Havildar (Packstore), 21st Punjabis.

Fateh Ali, No. 4287, Havildar (Packstore), 21st Punjabis.

Mahomed Shah, No. 14 Ward Orderly, 21st Punjabis.